
DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 
 

     GLOBAL E-TENDER NOTICE NO. EL/AC/2779 
 

 
Superintending Engineer (Elect.), New Kandla Mobile No. (+91) 98252 34436 (email: 
see@deendayalport.gov.in) invites online global E-Tender for the work of “Procurement of 04 Nos. 
of 100 MT & above capacity tyre mounted Electric & Diesel Driven (Duo) HMCs with five year  s’ 
Operation & three years’ Comprehensive AMC (CAMC) After Free CAMC of two Years” at an 
Estimated cost of ₹ 210,94,95,423.00, Earnest Money Deposit ₹ 50.00 Lakhs OR USD 60,416 OR 
EURO 56,876 and Tender Fee of ₹ 29,500.00 (incl. of 18 % GST).  
Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 25.04.2023 @ 11:30 hrs. in the Board Room, A. O. Building, 
Gandhidham – Kutch. Detailed NIT & Tender Documents can be viewed from website 
https://kpt.nprocure.com, w.e.f. 17.04.2023 to 15.05.2023 upto 15:00 hrs. Tender Notice can also 
be viewed from website https://www.deendayalport.gov.in and https://eprocure.gov.in. Last 
date & time of Downloading and submission of tender upto 15:00 hrs. on 15.05.2023 and Date and 
Time of opening of E-Tender @ 15:05 hrs. on 15.05.2023 (Preliminary & Technical bid only). The 
date & time of opening of Price Bid shall be intimated after scrutiny & evaluation of Technical 
bids.  
 
Any modification / corrigendum/addendum made in the tender documents will be hoisted on 
website only. Bidders are advised to visit the website regularly.  

 

         Suptd. Engineer (Elect.) 
        Deendayal Port Authority 

  


